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Committee Members

State Commander Steve Albery 614-582-1466 salbery@ohamvets.org

Immediate Past Commander Pat Rowley 937-626-1531 prowley@ohamvets.org

1st Vice Commander Tom Banyas 330-442-1921 tbanyasjr@gmail.com

2nd Vice Commander Russell Kosier 419-467-7743 rkosier@ohamvets.org

3rd Vice Commander Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

1st District Commander Aaron R Cunningham II 513-593-3910 acunningham@ohamvets.
org              

7th District Commander Cathy Argyle 740-438-5794 cargyle@ohamvets.org

9th District Commander Gale Horn 419-519-2607 ghorn@ohamvets.org

12th District Commander Dusty Hall 419-561-1116 dhall@ohamvets.org

13th District Commander Nikki George  440-935-3077 mgeorge@ohamvets.org

19th District Commander John Ruby  330-766-1895 jruby@ohamvets.org

20th District Commander Jan Hamstead 440-391-6104 jhamstead@ohamvets.org

21st District Commander Bob Cecil 220-207-5156 bcecil@ohamvets.org

Judge Advocate Tammy Burgess 304-531-9450 tburgess@ohamvets.org 

Finance Officer Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

Non-voting Members

Executive Director Don McCauley 614-431-6990 dmccauley@ohamvets.org

Inspector General Jeff Bang 937-409-6775 jbang@ohamvets.org

Chaplain Gary Sallade 740-775-0364 gsallade@ohamvets.org

Training Officer Malcolm Williams 501-622-8786 mwilliams@ohamvets.org



President Jenny Miracle-Turner 567-525-0432  jmiracleturner@Yahoo.com

1st Vice Katrina “Kat” Phillips 419-344-0551 kitkatkinky3@yahoo.com

2nd Vice Joy Brown 419-674-3724  jlbrown419@windstream.net

3rd Vice Debbie Pittock 740-975-8907 dpittockaux51@gmail.com

Treasurer ​Tresa Steiner 740-403-2519 ​rubysyellowroses@yahoo.
com

Americanism Marcia Bright 440-823-6845 marcele1660@gmail.com

Chaplain/Scholarship Stacy Leggett 937-301-7536 stacydleggett@yahoo.com

Hospital Officer PDP Fran Ganda 216-401-7379 sassie271@aol.com

Pro/Historian Vacant

Sergeant at Arms Ethel Phillips 937-245-4642 ethelsamvets1221@gmail.
com

Legislative Liaison Vacant

N.E.C. Woman Lynn McCauley 614-571-2544 lynnsue45@aol.com

Parliamentarian Danielle Smathers 740-973-4241 dsmathersamv@yahoo.com

Junior AMVETS Advisor Denise Speigle 234-564-9797 queenbee.speigle@gmail.
com

Trainer  PDP Susan Weyrick 614-208-2037 suzwardo@aol.com

Executive Secretary Lynn McCauley 614-854-6220 lynnsue45@aol.com

Ladies Auxiliary
2024-2025 Officers
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President Katrina “Kat” Phillips 419-344-0551 kitkatkinky3@yahoo.com

1st Vice Joy Brown 419-674-3724  jlbrown419@windstream.net

2nd Vice Debbie Pittock 740-975-8907 dpittockaux51@gmail.com

3rd Vice Marcia Bright 440-823-6845 marcele1660@gmail.com

Treasurer ​Paula Brown 937-232-5212 ​

Americanism Carla Brinkmann 440-823-6845 cmb4411@yahoo.com

Chaplain/Scholarship Stacy Leggett 937-301-7536 stacydleggett@yahoo.com

Hospital Officer Fran Ganda 216-401-7379 sassie271@aol.com

Pro/Historian Kim Cox 

Sergeant at Arms Ethel Phillips 937-245-4642 ethelsamvets1221@gmail.
com

Legislative Liaison Vacant

N.E.C. Woman Lynn McCauley 614-571-2544 lynnsue45@aol.com

Parliamentarian Jenny Miracle-Turner 567-525-0432 jmiracleturner@yahoo.com

Junior AMVETS Advisor Denise Speigle 330-853-1448 junioramvets@neo.rr.com

Executive Secretary Lynn McCauley 614-854-6220 lynnsue45@aol.com



President Mike Taylor 937-580-9273 Taylorbmx911@yahoo.com	

1st Vice Kim Ardrey 740-605-0417 kwardrey@gmail.com

2nd Vice Scott Emery 440-610-9157 Helper1964@hotmail.com

3rd Vice Clarence Campbell 614-456-7755

Finance Officer Ed Moore 740-607-7942 penguintrek@hotmail.com

Judge Advocate Steve Bryant 937-830-4396 Weave582004@yahoo.com

Chaplain Danny Potes 740-485-2463 danny@americasfreedom-
lodge.org

VAVS Rep. Joe Kirkpatrick 440-725-8463 Bigjoek@gmail.com	

Communications Director Ed Moore 740-607-7942 penguintrek@hotmail.com

Imm. Past Commander Robert White 419-610-1305 robertwhrb@yahoo.com

N.E.C. Man Bill Lutz 440-668-
6744

blutzfam@gmail.com	

Sons
2024-2025 Officers

3



President Barb Cruse 419-651-5466 bc2007@neo.rr.com

1st Vice Terry Baringer 740-868-0376 foterrie@yahoo.com

2nd Vice Mikey Kincaid

Treasurer Don McCauley 614-402-7846 don.mccauley@att.net

Judge Advocate Randy Keeran

Sergeant at Arms Dan Stellmar

Immediate Past President John Dotson 740-590-1577

Secretary Janice Miller

Chaplain Dan Cruse

Communications Lisa Keeran

Activities Coordinator Randy Keeran

Hospitality Coordinator Kelley Dotson

Riders
2024-2025 Officers
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President Barb Cruse 419-651-5466 bc2007@neo.rr.com

1st Vice Terry Baringer 740-868-0376 foterrie@yahoo.com

2nd Vice Mikey Kincaid

Treasurer Don McCauley 614-402-7846 don.mccauley@att.net

Judge Advocate Eddie Kirkland

Sergeant at Arms Dan Stellmar

Immediate Past President John Dotson 740-590-1577

Secretary Janice Miller

Chaplain Dan Cruse

Communications Anthony John

Activities Coordinator Will Farnatt

Hospitality Coordinator Kelley Dotson



President Kelsey Shipley Post 45  Salem

Sr. Vice President Peyton Jackson	 Post 45  Salem

Jr. Vice President Charlotte Shipley Post 45 Salem

Treasurer Emmalynn Mills Post 45 Salem

Secretary ​Addysen Mills Post 45 Salem

Chaplain Colton Mills	 Post 45 Salem

Sergeant at Arms Tanner Mills Post 45 Salem

Pro/Public Relations Officer Corey Riley Post 45 Salem

Parliamentarian Nate Taylor Post 45 Salem

Coordinators

AMVETS Jr Coordinator Robert Holland 740-215-6633

Auxiliary Jr Coordinator Denise Speigle	 234-564-9797     queenbee.speigle@
gmail.com

Sons Jr Coordinator Paul Speigle 330-853-0519 speigs3@yahoo.com

Juniors
2024-2025 Officers
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Saddest Kim Ardrey	 740-605-9417	 kwardrey@gmail.com	

Almost Kevin Seguin	 330-261-4562	 kseguin271@gmail.com	

Almost Not Quite Angel Barhorst 937-638-1459 angelbarhorst@gmail.com	

Feathers Cathy Argyle	 740-438-5794	 westcat53@gmail.com	

Money Bags ​Steve Albery	 614-582-1466	 zeus43054@yahoo.com

Squire Art Majors 419-544-9523	

Hoosegow Nikki George 440-935-3077	 mgeorge@ohamvets.org	
	

Worm Ed Moore	 740-607-7942	 penguintrek@hotmail.com	

Sad Sacks
2024-2025 Officers
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President Sam Pierce 937-605-2984 sammymeboy@live.com	

Vice President Eric Scherer 419-366-3856	 president@amvetsohsf.org

Treasurer Don Lowers 440-258-4373	 dlowers@ohamvets.org

Secretary Cathy Redmond redmondcat@msn.com

Advisory Member Merle Pratt 614-746-7771 mpratt48@att.net

Board Member Larry Badzinski 614-323-8093 militaryvetspost89@gmail.
com

AMVETS Department of Ohio
Service Foundation Board 2024-2025

President Cindy Rice 440-967-9466 president@amvetsoac.org

Vice President Steve Bryant 937-830-4396 Weave5872@yahoo.com 

Treasurer Susan Weyrick 614-208-2037 suzwardo@aol.com

Secretary Vern Davenport 614-783-0547

Advisory Member Merle Pratt 614-746-7771 mpratt48@att.net

Advisory Member Sam Pierce 937-605-2984

Auxiliary Representative Susan Weyrick 614-208-2037 suzwardo@aol.com

AMVETS Representative Steve Bryant 937-830-4396 Weave5872@yahoo.com

Sons 
Representative

Vern Davenport 614-783-0547

Board Member Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

Board Member Lawrence Taylor 937-626-6958 lawrencetaylor@gmail.com

Board Member Andy McElrath 440-488-2621 amcelrath@ohamvets.org

AMVETS Department of Ohio
Charities Board 2024-2025

Vist the OAC website at https://www.amvetsoac.org/

Vist the Service Foundation website at https://www.amvetsohsf.org/
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AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2024-2025 ELECTED OFFICERS
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State Commander Steve Albery 614-582-1466 salbery@ohamvets.org

1st Vice Commander Tom Banyas 330-442-1921 tbanyasjr@gmail.com

2nd Vice Commander Russell Kosier 419-467-7743 rkosier@ohamvets.org

3rd Vice Commander Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

Finance Officer Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

Judge Advocate Tammy Burgess 304-531-9450 tburgess@ohamvets.org 

Provost Marshal Kevin Seguin 330-261-4562	 ksequin@ohamvets.org

Executive Director Don McCauley 614-431-6990 dmccauley@ohamvets.org

Service Foundatin President Eric Scherer 419-366-3856 president@amvetsohsf.org

1st District Commander Aaron R Cunningham II 513-593-3910 acunningham@ohamvets.
org              

7th District Commander Cathy Argyle 740-438-5794 cargyle@ohamvets.org

9th District Commander Gale Horn 419-519-2607 ghorn@ohamvets.org

12th District Commander Dusty Hall 419-561-1116 dhall@ohamvets.org

13th District Commander Nikki George  440-935-3077 mgeorge@ohamvets.org

19th District Commander John Ruby  330-766-1895 jruby@ohamvets.org

20th District Commander Jan Hamstead 440-391-6104 jhamstead@ohamvets.org

21st District Commander Bob Cecil 220-207-5156 bcecil@ohamvets.org

N.E.C. Andy McElrath 440-488-2621 amcelrath@ohamvets.org

Alt N.E.C. Sara Pierce 937-718-3938 spierce@ohamvets.org

Del. to Nat’l Convention Pat Rowley 937-626-1531 prowley@ohamvets.org

Alt. Del. to Nat.’l Convention Nicki George 440-935-3077 mgeorge@ohamvets.org



AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2024-2025 DISTRICT COMMANDERS
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1st District Commander Aaron R Cunningham II 513-593-3910 acunningham@ohamvets.
org              

7th District Commander Cathy Argyle 740-438-5794 cargyle@ohamvets.org

9th District Commander Gale Horn 419-519-2607 ghorn@ohamvets.org

12th District Commander Dusty Hall 419-561-1116 dhall@ohamvets.org

13th District Commander Nikki George  440-935-3077 mgeorge@ohamvets.org

19th District Commander John Ruby  330-766-1895 jruby@ohamvets.org

20th District Commander Jan Hamstead 440-391-6104 jhamstead@ohamvets.org

21st District Commander Bob Cecil 220-207-5156 bcecil@ohamvets.org



AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2024-2025 FINANCE COMMITTEE
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Chairman Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

State Commander Steve Albery 614-582-1466 salbery@ohamvets.org

Immediate Past Commander Pat Rowley 937-626-1531 prowley@ohamvets.org

1st Vice Commander Tom Banyas 330-442-1921 tbanyasjr@gmail.com

2nd Vice Commander Russell Kosier 419-467-7743 rkosier@ohamvets.org

3rd Vice Commander Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

SEC Chair Mike Pitman 937-308-6602 mike.pitman.57@gamil.com

SEC Chair JP Brown III 330-518-5536 jpb3@sbcglobal.net

Executive Director Don McCauley 614-431-6990 dmccauley@ohamvets.org

Service Foundation President Eric Sherer 419-366-3856 escherer@ohamvets.org



AMVETS  
2024-2025 National Officers

Visit National’s Website at https://amvets.org/
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Commander Horace Johnson 

1st Vice Commander Paul Shipley 

2nd Vice Commander Sandy Vorhies (OH)

3rd Vice Commander Chris Studebaker

Judge Advocate Fred Bates

Finance Officer Kelly McFarland

Provost Marshal Art Majors (OH)

National Chaplain Ridgley Jackson


